
E-Tender Notice 
MSETCL invites digitally signed online bids for following tender from registered contractors, agencies on GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in for following works  
Bid No. :GEM/2022/B/2018487 
Name of Work: Renewal of the subscriptions of NGFW Checkpoint Firewalls for period of 1 year and Upgradation of SOPHOS Firewalls from XG430 to XGS4300 along with Subscription for period of 3 years. 

Estimated Cost (Rs) EMD (Rs) Closing Date (Submission) Tender (Technical) Opening dt. 
Commercial opening date 

41,68,234/- 41,682/- 31.03.2022 21.00Hrs. 31.03.2022 (Tentative) 01.04.2022 (Tentative) 
 Contact Person:  DGM(IT), State Load Dispatch Centre, Thane-Belapur Road. At & Post Airoli Navi Mumbai - 400708. Tel. no. 022- 27602937 Extn: 1007/5007             Sd/- 

  (Juelee Wagh) 
Chief  Engineer 

          MSLDC, Airoli, M.S.E.T.C.L         


